

SELENA CORPUZ

COMMERCIAL SALES & LEASING
(785) 979-4355

SELENA.CORPUZ@CLEMONSREALESTATE.COM
CLEMONS REAL ESTATE LLC



Selena joined Clemons Real Estate's brokerage team in 2022 and leverages her extensive background in the Hospitality and Events industry. Selena is inspired by the power of connections and fuels her insatiable curiosity by being an avid learner and problem solver. With a strong network of relationships and awareness of the city's growing economic development and growth strategies, she finds her strength in authentically connecting opportunities and people.

Prior to Clemons, Selena was the Director of Sales & Business Development for Skyline Rooftops, a local event company specializing in event management and in-house services from the most breathtaking rooftop views of Downtown KC and Crossroads districts. Collaborating with a wide range of clients, building owners and property management teams she helped bring a new perspective to the iconic Kansas City Skyline by marketing underutilized tenant amenity space and creating the growing demand for rooftop event rentals.

Selena's 20 years in the Hospitality and Event Sales industry from restaurants & catering to venue management and previously as the Director of Events for Sporting Kansas City, has allowed her to curate unique opportunities for creative tenants and landlords.

In 2017 she was a founding co-chair of KCK Forward, the young professional's arm of the Kansas City Kansas Chamber of Commerce. She is the former recruitment board chair for The Greater Kansas City Area Attractions Association and Mentor for The University of Kansas Business School. She currently volunteers with Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kansas City, Junior Achievement of Greater Kansas City and is a member of WIRED (Women in Real Estate and Development).

EDUCATION, MEMBERSHIPS AND AWARDS

- Real Estate Salesperson, Licensed in Kansas
- Bachelor's of Arts Degree from the University of Kansas
- Women in Real Estate Development (WIRED), Member
- Excellence in Hospitality Award Recipient (Kansas City Kansas Chamber of Commerce)